

Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands
October 19, 2022 Bid Results

All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Tract #	MX TONS	BA TONS	ASH TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	OR TONS	BW TONS	FB TONS	Spruce TONS	PR TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	OR MBF	BY MBF	BW MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER	
15-21																					No Bids
20-21	\$1.00									\$23.52										\$15,886.00	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill
3-22	\$10.00	\$5.00		\$10.00	\$2.00					\$5.00	\$180.00					\$180.00		\$180.00	\$63,200.00	Travis Krizan	
4-22	\$4.00			\$24.04	\$2.50															\$67,383.00	Darin Duncan Logging
5-22	\$5.00	\$8.00		\$25.04					\$5.00											\$101,715.00	Darin Duncan Logging
6-22	\$8.00		\$8.00	\$8.00	\$4.00						\$125.00	\$125.00						\$125.00	\$45,145.00	Theodore Strzok Logging	
7-22	\$3.10	\$11.76	\$2.00										\$150.00	\$100.00				\$165.00	\$32,416.00	Roger Hoyt	
8-22	\$6.25			\$12.17	\$4.35															\$30,305.00	Schloer Logging, LLC
9-22	\$10.00		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00								\$180.00					\$180.00	\$55,200.00	Paul Wojcik	
10-22	\$8.33	\$3.00	\$8.33	\$24.44									\$150.00					\$150.00	\$89,484.75	Lake States Timber	
H04-21	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$8.00			\$4.00					\$275.00		\$200.00	\$125.00	\$275.00			\$200.00	\$63,855.00	Theodore Strzok Logging LLC	
1-22 UW																					No Bids
1-22 SN																					No Bids
2-22 TF																					No Bids
1-23 TF				\$14.52			\$8.50	\$4.00									\$150.00		\$41,587.00	SAPPI	
KC 1-23																					No Bids
AVE	\$6.37	\$6.35	\$7.27	\$16.03	\$4.57	\$4.00	\$8.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$14.26	\$193.33	\$125.00	\$170.00	\$112.50	\$275.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$166.67	\$606,176.75		

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #20-21 Two Pine Foresters**

Minimum

	MX TONS	PR TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$12,200.00			
4" Top	10	675	
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill	\$1.00	\$23.52	\$15,886.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$1.00	\$18.10	\$12,227.50
Travis Krizan	\$1.00	\$18.06	\$12,200.50
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$1.00	\$19.89	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #3-22 Honest Abe**

Minimum

	MX TONS	CX TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	PR TONS	MH MBF	MX MBF	BY MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$36,180.00									
4" Top	4800	300	120	100	80	40	20	10	
Travis Krizan	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$63,200.00
Futurewood	\$6.70	\$6.70	\$6.70	\$6.70	\$6.70	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$43,390.00
Schloer Logging, LLC	\$6.25	\$4.35	\$7.50	\$13.04	\$6.52	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$39,280.60
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$7.65	\$4.35	\$6.40	\$9.91	\$6.07	\$119.33	\$119.33	\$119.33	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #4-22 Moonwalk Sale**

Minimum

	MX TONS	A TONS	CX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$28,680.00				
4" Top	500	2700	190	
Darin Duncan Logging	\$4.00	\$24.04	\$2.50	\$67,383.00
Lake States Timber	\$7.50	\$20.00	\$7.50	\$59,175.00
Travis Krizan	\$6.00	\$14.50	\$2.00	\$42,530.00
Schloer Logging LLC	\$6.25	\$13.48	\$6.52	\$40,759.80
Futurewood	\$8.41	\$9.57	\$6.53	\$31,284.70
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$6.43	\$16.32	\$5.01	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #5-22 Nevermore**

Minimum	MX TONS	BA TONS	A TONS	SW TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$39,765.00					
4" Top	625	480	3750	170	
Darin Duncan Logging	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$25.04	\$5.00	\$101,715.00
Travis Krizan	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$23.00	\$5.00	\$97,670.00
Schloer Logging	\$8.33	\$2.50	\$22.39	\$7.83	\$91,699.85
David Hakes Logging LLC	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$82,140.00
Theodore Strzok Logging, LLC	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$17.00	\$8.00	\$74,385.00
Futurewood Corp	\$9.00	\$8.25	\$16.33	\$7.00	\$72,012.50
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$15.90	\$8.00	\$70,785.00
SAPPI	\$12.57	\$2.87	\$15.47	\$2.97	\$67,751.25
Paul Wojcik	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$55,150.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$8.88	\$6.40	\$18.57	\$5.87	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #6-22 Berm Burner**

Minimum

	MX TONS	AS TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$37,660.00								
4" Top	2500	200	2250	230	7	21	9	
Theodore Strzok Logging, LLC	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$45,145.00
Travis Krizan	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40,610.00
David Hakes	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$38,590.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$9.10	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$37,745.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$5.33	\$5.33	\$8.70	\$3.00	\$116.67	\$116.67	\$116.67	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #7-22 Slope Oak**

Minimum							
\$27,000.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	AS MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	2350	600	1550	70	20	15	
Roger Hoyt	\$3.10	\$11.76	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$165.00	\$32,416.00
Travis Krizan	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$193.00	\$193.00	\$193.00	\$27,015.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$2.30	\$6.63	\$1.75	\$171.50	\$146.50	\$179.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #8-22 Rush Hour**

Minimum				
\$24,250.00	MX TONS	A TONS	CX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	850	2000	150	
Schloer Logging, LLC	\$6.25	\$12.17	\$4.35	\$30,305.00
Travis Krizan	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$27,700.00
Futurewood	\$8.10	\$9.10	\$7.10	\$26,150.00
Darin Duncan Logging	\$2.00	\$11.50	\$2.00	\$25,000.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$5.09	\$11.19	\$3.86	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #9-22 Sandwich Sale**

Minimum

	MX TONS	AS TONS	A TONS	CX TONS	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$31,370.00							
4" Top	2450	700	1500	240	22	13	
Paul Wojcik	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$55,200.00
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$48,245.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$13.50	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$42,450.00
Futurewood	\$6.49	\$6.49	\$7.51	\$6.44	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$37,104.10
Travis Krizan	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$34,830.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$4.17	\$4.35	\$11.55	\$2.36	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$34,652.90
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$6.11	\$6.14	\$11.43	\$4.80	\$129.17	\$129.17	



**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #10-22 Pair of Ponds**

Minimum

	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	A TONS	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$38,030.00							
4" Top	825	650	250	2950	16	13	
Lake States Timber	\$8.33	\$8.33	\$3.00	\$24.44	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$89,484.75
Theodore Strzok Logging LLC	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$19.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$77,875.00
Darin Duncan Logging LLC	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$20.04	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$70,843.00
Curt Gabert	\$6.51	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$220.00	\$69,860.75
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$60,400.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$5.00	\$5.22	\$2.60	\$14.22	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$53,597.00
Paul Wojcik	\$8.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40,950.00
Futurewood	\$7.13	\$7.13	\$7.13	\$7.13	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$38,407.75
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$6.87	\$6.59	\$5.09	\$15.85	\$159.38	\$164.38	



**Weirgor Wildlife Area
Tract #H04-21 Donut Sale**

Minimum

	OR TONS	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	OR MBF	MX MBF	BA MBF	AS MBF	MH MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$31,835.00										
4" Top	1300	950	850	460	125	1	30	20	6	
Theodore Strzok Logging LLC	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$63,855.00
Lakeland Forestry	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$225.00	\$155.00	\$145.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$62,630.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$225.00	\$155.00	\$145.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	

**Underwood Wildlife Area
Tract #1-22 UW Almost UP There**

Minimum

	MX TONS	A TONS	Spruce TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$8,554.00				
4" Top	800	100	20	
No Bids				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE				

Silvernail Wildlife Area
Tract #1-22SN Silvernail

Minimum							
\$29,950.00	A TONS	BA TONS	MX TONS	BA MBF	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	200	450	3200	25	15	65	
No bids							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE							

**Turtle-Flambeau Scenic Waters Area
Tract #2-22 TF Beaver Crossing**

Minimum

	MX TONS	A TONS	FB TONS	PR TONS	Spruce TONS	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$38,606.00							
4" Top	3650	650	500	190	110	55	
No Bids							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE							

**Turtle-Flambeau Scenic Waters Area
Tract # 1-23 TF Moosprey**

Minimum

	A TONS	FB TONS	BW TONS	BW MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$36,145.00					
4" Top	2350	450	490	10	
SAPPI	\$14.52	\$4.00	\$8.50	\$150.00	\$41,587.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$14.52	\$4.00	\$8.50	\$150.00	

**Kimberly Clark Wildlife Area
Tract #KC 1-23 Ripe Blueberries**

Minimum

	MX TONS	A TONS	T TONS	CX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$10,187.50					
4" Top	725	700	230	150	
No Bids					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE					